|   | <del></del>   |
|---|---|
| 3.13.00 REC   | H   |
| To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Ple  | 01316210 copy thereof.  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  S & S Fire Apparatus Co.                                   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Joseph E. Boone, Jr.,  Alfred L. Finley Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?                                      |   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | Street Address:   |
| X Assignment Merger   | 4353 W. 1900 N-48   |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other:  | City: Fairmount State: IN  Zip: 46928   |
| Execution Date: 2/29/00   |   |
| ,   | tion, the execution date of the application is: March 13, 2000  |
| A. Patent Application No. (s):  | B. Patent No.(s):   |
|   | ers attached? Yes _X_ No  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1   |
| Name: Keith J. Swedo  |   |
| Taylor & Aust, P.C.   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):   |
| Internal Address:   | <u>\$40.00</u>  |
| 2:581 40.00 OP  | X Enclosed  |
| Street Address:   | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any  |
| 12029 E. Washington Street  | deficiencies.   |
| City: Indianapolis State: IN  | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| Zip: 46229  | 20-0095   |
| Statement and signature.  |   |
| •   | nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  |
| Keith J. Swedo, Reg. No. 43,176 Name of Person Signing Signature                          | J. Swedo 3/13/00  |

(XXX)

PATENT REEL: 010667 FRAME: 0055

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, J&J Acquisition Corp. d/b/a S&S Fire Apparatus Co., a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a business address of 4353 W. 1900 N-48, Fairmount, IN 46928, the owner by Assignment of an invention entitled:

WATER TANK FOR USE ON A FIRE TRUCK described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon, said application being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Joseph E. Boone, Jr., an individual having an address at 540 Morse Landing Dr, Cicero, IN, 46034, and Alfred L. Finley, an individual having an address at 2201 Hidden Creek, Ft. Worth, TX, 76107, are to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as tenants in common with no right of survivorship;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to Joseph E. Boone, Jr. and Alfred L. Finley, in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, S&S Fire Apparatus Co. does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Joseph E. Boone, Jr. and Alfred L. Finley, their successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, including any patents, reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which have been or may be granted; said invention to be held and enjoyed by said Joseph E. Boone, Jr. and Alfred L. Finley, their successors or assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by S&S Fire Apparatus Co. had this assignment not been made.

This Assignment is effective on the date of execution indicated below.

1

Executed this 29th day of February, 2000.

J&J Acquisition Corp. d/b/a

S&S Fire Apparatus Co.

Joseph E. Boone,

President

STATE OF INDIANA

ss:

COUNTY OF Madisox

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared Joseph Boone, Jr., to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7125106

**RECORDED: 03/13/2000** 

County of Residence: Blackford